
INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY
bfUnjk xk¡/kh jk’Vªh; tutkrh; fo”ofo|ky;
AMARKANTAK (M.P.),vejdaVd ¼e-iz-½

(A National University established by an Act of Parliament)
¼laln ds vf/kfu;e ds vk/khu LFkkfir jk’Vªh; fo”ofo|ky;½

Ref. No. IGNTU/ P/2016/92 Date: 18.01.2016
Tender Notice

Subject : Tender Notice for Supply of Blankets, Bed-sheets, Pillows and other following items mentioned here underIndira Gandhi National Tribal University, Amarkantak is inviting Quotations in sealed envelope from the suppliers/their authorized dealer for supply as per the following particulars.Please quote your competitive rates for items as mentioned below with complete specification, details etc. so as toreach to the Office of Registrar, Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, Lalpur, Amarkantak-484887 (M.P.) on or
before 08 February 2016 at 3 .00 PM through Registered Post/Speed Post. The tenders will be opened on thesame day at 4:00 PM.

Sl.
No.

Tentative Requirements Approximate
Quantity
Required

1 Wooden Single Bed (4’x6’) with 12mm. ISI mark Reputed brand ply 25 (Twenty five )
2. Sofa (Leather) (3+1+1) 12 (Twelve)
3. Centre Tables (Glass Top) Hight 18”, width 25” Depth 39” Mid Rack 12 (Twelve)
4. Dressing Tables 12 (Twelve)
5. Mattresses (Sleepwell , Kurl-on) Single bed Size 4’x6” density 6 inch 25 (Twenty five)
6. Blankets (Single bed) JK Handloom Double ply Mink Blanket Reversable ultra soft feather touch

cloured.
25 (Twenty five)

7. Pillows (Curl-on) with covers 25 (Twenty five)
8. Bed-sheets (Bombay dyeing) Single beded 25 (Twenty five
9. Washing Machines Fully Automatic/Semi Automatic (LG/Samsung) 02 (Two)

10. Room Heater (OFR 11F with fan , Oil Filled Radiator Type) 30 (Thirty)
Note: EMD for the items from Sr. No. 1-4  is 35000/- , for Sr. No. 5-8 is 20000/- and for Sr. No. 9-10
is 30000/- only.

Table-01
General Terms & Conditions

1. The Tender must be submitted in sealed envelope containing all details on specification, quality, manufacturing
details, capabilities, and unit price with guarantee/warrantee terms and conditions as mentioned above. The
envelope should be duly sealed and should be duly super scribed, also.

2. The Cost of the Tender form is Rs.500/- (Five Hundred only) which is to be deposited in the shape of DD only
(non refundable) and submitted along with the Tender. The DD should be made in the same manner that is of
EMD Deposit.

3. The quantity mentioned above is indicative and may increase or decrease at the time of   placing Supply Order.
4. The bidder must submit EMDs as referred above in form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank in favour

of ‘‘Indira Gandhi National Tribal University, payable at Central Bank of India. Amarkantak (IFSC Code
CBIN0284695) or State Bank of India. Amarkantak (IFSC code SBI0004674).

5. Without deposition of cost of tender form as well EMD and in case of Unsealed quotations the tender will be
rejected. The quotations must reach on or before the due date.

6. Payment will be released after successful supply, fitting and successful installation of Equipments.  No advance or
partial payment request will be entertained.

7. 05% performance guaranty of the total billed amount shall be kept by the university and it will be released
subject to satisfactory performance after completion of 06 (six) months from the date of supply/installation.

7. Taxes as per norms and No packing/forwarding charges will be paid extra.
8. The rate should be quoted on F.O.R. University Campus, Lalpur, Amarkantak basis. The Tenderer must ensure

before participation the required items must be delivered within 15 days from the date of release supply order.
9. University reserve the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
10. All disputes subject to jurisdiction of the Distt-Anuppur, M.P. only.

Registrar



Indira Gandhi National Tribal University
(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

Amarkantak – 484 887 (M.P.)

Ref. No. : IGNTU/P/2016/92 Date : 18.01.2016

Tender Notice for Supply of Blankets, Bed-sheets, Pillows and other items as mentioned at Table

1. Name of Company/ Organization/ :
Dealership Firm

…………………………………………...

2. Street Address : …………………………………………...

3. P.O. Box and Mailing Address : ………………………………………...…

…………………………………………...

…………………………………………...

Postal Code : ……..…………………….. City : ………………………………….

4. Tel. :……. ..…………………….. 5. Fax : ……………………………………..

6. Email : …………………………... 7. Address : ……………………...

(a) PAN No. ( attach photocopy of PAN Card)

(b) CST No. (attach proof of regn. no)

VAT No.(attach proof of regn.no.)

8. Rates to be quoted items wise per unit inclusive of all taxes
i Wooden Single Bed  (4’x6’) with 12mm. ISI mark

Reputed brand ply
Rs………..

ii Sofa (Leather) (3+1+1) Rs………..

iii Centre Tables (Glass Top) Hight 18”, width 25”
Depth 39” Mid Rack

Rs………..

iv Dressing Tables Rs………..

v Mattresses (Sleepwell , Kurl-on) Single bed Size
4’x6” density 6 inch

Rs………..

vi Blankets (Single bed) JK Handloom Double ply
Mink Blanket Reversable ultra soft feather touch
cloured.

Rs………..

vii Pillows (Curl-on) with covers Rs………..

viii Bed-sheets (Bombay dyeing) Single beded Rs………..

ix Washing Machines Fully Automatic/Semi
Automatic (LG/Samsung)

Rs………..

x Room Heater (Oil Filled Radiator Type) Rs………..

Date : ____________                                              Authorized Signatory with Seal


